




























































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































10

11

13 14 15 16

450,

F.G.L 100
R4 R4

COLUMN C2 (300x300) ——~

COLUMN MAIN BARS #6@4
NOS. & RINGS #3&9" C/C

e

‘ ‘ #3 @150 c/c B/W ‘

1000

250

100 ‘

1.5" @ SCH. 40 PIPE

RAILING

EMBEDED PLATE
150x150x6mm

STEEL BAR #4@12" LONG
// WELD WITH PLATE & FIX
L WITH WALL STEEL

REINFORCEMENT

F.G.L 100
R,

WALL STEEL
REINFORCEMENT

550

550

15" SCH. 40

PIPE RAILING
3500
200mm THICK RCC 1:2:4
0 2lb, 100 HAVING STEEL REINFORCEMENT

300

#3@ 9 C/C OTHWAYS
OVER 75mm THICK PCC 1:4:8
OVER COMPACTED EARTH

Q

ml
F.F.L +150
F.GL 100

#4@150 c/¢||| |
(GED)

i~ COLUMN C1 (300x300)

COLUMN MAIN BARS #664
NOS. & RINGS #3&3" C/C

R,

#3@150 c/c (EF)

3 15"@ SCH. 40
© PIPE RAILING
3500 ,

M\ o

v 200mm THICK RCC 1:2:4 o

0 2| 100 HAVING STEEL REINFORCEMENT 9)
T K #3@ 9" C/C OTHWAYS
— VER 75mm THICK PCC 1

0
OVER COMPACTED EARTH

#8150 c/q
(@D)

[]] #3e150 c/c (EF)

#4@150 c/clll 14— COLUMN C1
EF)

COLUMN MAIN BARS #6@4
NOS. & RINGS #3&9" C/C

F.F.L +150
F.G.L 100
R

C3&F2 L 2 . ] A ==
=3 E [ ]
| 230 L—Jﬂ ; 9 E
RAILING DETAILS 3 | #2819 c/e S/W | ‘M
S & 1350
F.G.L 100 " 2 I
XRR, 2
2
PCC 1:3:6 3 s
¥ #4 @ 150 4@150 o/c #4 @ 150
PCC 1:4:8——] /¢ (T&B) 774; (T&B) | | c/c (T&B
- L | /
Lo | & E i | S o 3
T DR N I T o RN ERrY RS AENT B v il
2-4 = —
TOE WALL 3 ‘ #4 @ 150 c/c (T&B) -4\ 5 ‘ ‘ ‘ 2 ‘ K‘—ﬂi’# © 150 o/e (Tag) 2-44 ‘ ‘
R 2750 .75 - 1 50!200! 1700 ! ! 200 1850 !200!25 [l 7s
SECTIONC-C SECTION D-D
PD 75, B 75 1200 75
f f f f
g | s
C3 & F2 C3 & F%
|
o % o
3 __||8
& &
2500 75 o
o 200 ~
B PUMP
™ SLOP PUMP SHED
3
g g
RECOVERED OIL| 3 /¥7TOE WALL
COMPARTMENT el -
1
} 75 4y
° — 75 el W
o EMBEDED PLATE g !WOD cE H 1
NOTES:
g L 1. ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN mm UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.
ot Ll =3 2. ALL REINFORCEMENT DETAILING SHALL BE DONE AS PER ACI STANDARDS ACI-315 AND ACI-318.
F\ T T Il [ T o] i Wi Z 2
5 H == = =1 = = = = 7 e S x
A A 3. ALL STRUCTURAL CONCRETE ELEMENTS SHALL BE CAST USING ORDINARY PORTLAND CEMENT
P o N 4. STRUCTURAL CONCRETE SHALL DEVELOP 28 DAYS WORKS CYLINDRICAL STRENGTH OF 3000psi.
3 PPE UNE ( : SLOTTED PIPES © C2 & F1 5. BLINDING CONCRETE IS TO BE IN 1:4:8 RATO.
BY CRAVITY (I | e 6. COVER TO REINFORCING BARS:—
FLOW LINE =~ -
z OIL_RETENTIO| 976 f a) BOTTOM SLAB - 50
2l 2 BAFFLE F— b) WALL - 38
'e] =
& 3 (K] (k] c) ToPsAB - 38
@ 7. ALL REINFORCEMENT IS TO BE DEFORMED STEEL BARS WITH MINIMUM YIELD STRENGTH OF
8'@ PIPE_LINE ( i OIL_RETENTION 60000 psi.
BY GRAVITY (0 ] BAFFLE
FLOW LINE BLANKED END 8. STANDARD HOOKS FOR BARS WHERE EVER IS USED SHALL MEAN ONE OF THE FOLLOWING:
a) 180-DEGREE BAND PLUS 4db EXTENSION BUT NOT LESS THAN 2@ " AT FREE END OF BAR
g E z z z z z z z L z U b) 90-DEGREE BAND PLUS 12db EXTENSION AT FREE END OF BAR.
1 &
2 9. CUTTING, PLACING AND OVERLAPPING OF REINFORCING STEEL BARS AND ALL CONCRETE WORK
ol TO BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH ACI-318-95.
bo 1000 bo 8150 (MIN.) 500 o 10. WATER USED IN MIXING CONCRETE SHALL BE CLEAN AND FREE FROM INJURIOUS AMOUNT OF
S OILS, ACIDS, ALKALIS, SALTS, ORGANIC MATERIALS OR OTHER SUBSTANCES DELETERIOUS TO
CONCRETE OR REINFORCEMENT.
75 259 13450 1250 11. PROVIDE BITUMEN COATING ON ALL EXTERNAL FACE OF RCC WALL UPTO F.G.L.
o G
20%e 12. ALL EXPOSED TO EARTH CONCRETE SURFACES SHOULD BE COATED WITH HOT BITUMEN COAT
(% ) > Bd| PLAN OF AP| SEPERATOR AS PER SPECIFICATION.
AR bD 13. THE CONTRACTOR IS TO CHECK AND VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS AND LEVELS BEFORE HAND.
14. FOR ALL CLASS OF CONCRETE, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL CARRY OUT PRELIMINARY TRIAL
CONCRETE TEST TO ACHIEVE THE REQUIRED CONCRETE STRENGTH AND SHALL SUBMIT THE
° 1200 TYP. RESULT OF TESTS TO ENGINEER IN CHARGE FOR APPROVAL. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL USE
2 %E THE SAME DESIGN MIX WITHOUT VARIATION BEYOND PERMISSIBLE LIMIT.
/ o 15. HOLES IN R.C.C. FOR PIPES SHALL NOT BE BORED INTO BUT WALL WILL BE CAST AFTER
2 PLACING A SEGMENT OF PIPE THROUGH THE HOLE.
3 200 EMBEDED PLATE 16. INSIDE WALL OF TANK SHOULD BE PLASTERED WITH 25mm WATER PROOFING PUDLO CEMENT
o 200 150x150x6mm 00 | 4 200 PLASTER.
- 7 St
R —= il B 200
Pl FeLi00 | | || FGL 100 s ! — _
AN RAZ 2 FG.L100 ] = —/ B
4@150 c/c| #48150 ¢/ AAAN FGL100 ™
EF) EF) 15"@ SCH. 40 SRR
PIPE RAILING
~H— COLUMN C2 (300k300)
] 24" OIL_SKIMMERS SOLUMN D’V“ﬁ‘N BAFS.,#B@‘;
= E (SLOTTED PIPES) ~ -
8 0150 e [ o | o5-10-2018 1SSUED_FOR TENDER 7y ™ )
o < /e ER) < b REV.]  DATE DESCRIPTION OF REVISION PREPD_| GHEGK APP'D.
N — of o o T < —
o i 3 N 8 B8 | ° o
& : ? . 28y g 8 PETROCHEMICAL ENGINEERING CONSULTANTS
% R 2 119829 %9 z 2 C-2, BLOCK NO. 17, GULSHAN—E—IQBAL, NEAR NATIONAL STADIUM, KARACHI-75300. PAKISTAN.
2 g 2 PIPE LINE BY/ 50 c/c H TEL +02 (21) 34827780, 34961088, FAX: +92 21 34961089, E-Nait com.pk web site:
2 CRAVITY FLOW S EF 5
2 o + s 3 - CLIENT
25 we ey 8 . HERe g a (Z2) ATTOCK PETROLEUM LIMITED
4461500 /c /_‘T?TFER_STO'FPFR 8 2 g g - Y
4 /&) | (TP) *
I ¥ I [ L 14 PROJECT : EXPANSION OF BULK OIL STORAGE
il + < AR = B [ T . e ] 0 % PRV D B T T
° Uz=#t g1 0 150 c/c (Tam) 28 =2 =Y TERMINAL AT MACHIKEY TERMINAL
9 g ‘ #4 @150 c/c ‘ #3 @150 c/c B/W 3
- 75 250|200 1850 250 75 - ; 2
’ o 75 13950 1626
SECTION B-B ‘ SECTION An mE SECTION AND DETAIL FOR
—— OIL WATER SEPRATOR

1 2

>

10

11

12

13 14 | 15 | 16
















850

<
8
[
8
THK. |
30 500 a B a o
Av < =
‘ < 1060 4 ) M
b v a 4
4 4 4« s o o . . El
< < a 4 4 e <
< 4 4 a N
B " a < !
4 B a AV . < . a
FIXED & SLIDING SADDLE
/7\7\
T
I
e \ ~.
— ~
e 132 ~
E I Y
& 200
LEYV ‘
3 | ¢
5 / Ely
‘ y £z
I
| _
; f
DEVELOPMENT LENGTH
1300
RIB PLATE 3
8mm THK
/PJO
WEAR PLATE o
8mm THK. s
1300
DEVELOPMENT OF WEAR PLATE [TEM—1 [TEM—=3
D,
O,
&
96
o
8
g
WEB PLATE o 2 F 2
8mm THK. N owE| ™
=3
982
[TEM—2 TEM—4

30

1060
30 500
| ‘
O @ H O
O H O

FIXED SADDLE

(Y
=)
<

5
FROM VESSEL & 70 TOP OF BASE PLATE

RIE PLATE

72
THA.
7

1050

[SOMETRIC VIEW OF SADDLE SUPPORT

3 | RIB PLATE 554x200x8mm THK. 4 | SA-516 GR. 70 28

2 | WEB PLATE 8mm THK. (AS SHOWN) 2 | sA-516 GR. 70 44

1| WEAR PLATE 1300x300x8mm THK. 2 | SA-516 GR. 70 62.8 Kg/m’ 49
TOTAL(Kq.)

ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY.|  MATERIAL WT./UNIT 221

NOTES:

1. ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN mm UNLESS OTHERWISE STATED




GRATING

7
X

C ANGLE / — VIEW=A
50x50x6mm THK.

/
)
HAL SECTION 1—1
<w.>>—517e/ 0\Go / s
A

17 IKIK

7]
i

Vil

330 'V 2280 290 PLATFORM
1120 1160
|
m |
! (=]
i 3
|
—J I
|
N REF. VESSEL | ~ + &
CENTER &
o
3
o
— >
=
EMBEDDED BASE PLATE
750x150x20 THK.
OVERALL PLAN VIEW 15
[ ISOMETRIC VIEW
| 10 CLARIFY PLATFORM AND LADDER DETAILS
PLATFORM ACCESS OPENING g
750 \ _
@HANDRA\L PIPE = — — —
P15 SCH.4D S ( N (T T =DETAL-D
T EEEEEEE— T, = | Nogr<(vey T ‘ )
‘ [ N ‘ | - LEGENDS:—
| — - |
@ KNEE BAR 2‘ V- ‘ ‘ FGL. FINISHED GROUND LEVEL.
50x6mm THK. :\ ~ - ‘ | i TOS. TOP OF STEEL.
H ;‘ — | ‘ TYP. TYPICAL.
‘]: o — ‘ ‘ THK. THICK. / THICKNESS.
! |
o |
; o a ; NOTE:
POST ANGLE | s 2 ‘ LADDER —
@m ‘ ‘ LL.\ ly FGL 30 ‘ 400 | 400 I 1. ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN mm UNLESS OTHERWISE STATED
| ‘ ‘ E‘ AR ! ‘ J( v
"
| = | : . ‘ |
! 105 ! \ il K
l \\\\\\}\\\ 4 4 1 105V, Juiuwmlm‘\\ LLT\H\H L 9]
. Wi AN
P B , ‘ 1 R il I
i T —— / ‘ .
| =l |
/ ‘ 8
| 4 DETAIL-C
235 100 m|T ANGLE | L
VIEW=B I BE ( )50><50><8 THK. ! | < ‘ 4
—_— ,7+,7,7,7,7,7,7,,7,#,7”7%5@@w£57,7, ‘
|
| _ ;
1450 | 1450 T §
| — I 2
| I ‘ K
\ ‘ 4 4 J}
2 e - _
S 1 ; ‘
(., Q =
“ 5 i 8 \
3/478 RUNGS | —
@ @300 c/c S 4 |
=} EMBEDDED BASE PIATE I B = T 4
9 750x150x20 THK. I 1 9 I I I I I
[ T g a
=+ i | o [ o5-10-2018 | ISSUED FOR TENDER [za Tw [
< T oot 5 4 REV. | DATE | DESCRIPTION OF REVISION [PREP’D [cHECK | APPD.
| 4 N PR N T 7 i ;Y( o ;
< <
N 0 4 (7% ATTOCK PETROLEUM LIMITED
Pl =
a < A 4
<J 4 A
5 4 < A ‘ RA
! 7\/?//\/\/\//\/\/\//\//\/\//\/\/)v\//\/\/\//\A/i \//\//\/\A//\/\/\/\/}/\/\//\/\//\/\/\/\//\/\/\//\/}/\/\//\/\//\/\/\/\/ /\/\//A\/ <1‘ \/\/ﬁ//\/\/\/\//\/\//\//\/}/\//\/\/\//\/\/\/\//\/\//\//\ ;/\/\/\/\//\/\/\/\/}/\ N N N NN PROJECT:- EXPANSION OF BULK OIL STO GE
N
AL SN SN LN SN SIS LSS SN SN SEISNSEAL SISO R R R R R R R R R RN R R R AR R AR R R R AR AR R AR R R i e, TERMINAL AT MACHIKEY
800
VIEW—A VIEW-B TITLE:- FABRICATION DETAILS OF SLOP TANK

(Sheet4 of 5)




5390

2280 23 | WASHER FOR M12. 8 M. 5.85 Kg/1000 Pos. -
175 456 114 146 217 242 146 255 355 175 22 | HEX BOLT M12x65mm LONG WITH NUT 4 gﬁjgi gﬁ% 86.1 Kg/1000 Pes. _
2 21 | CLEAT PLATE 120x95x8mm THK. 2 HR—235 62.8 Kg/m? 1
>
‘ e HANDRAIL PIPE 20 PLATE 190x120x8mm THK. 2 HR—235 62.8 Kg/mz 3
o2 5 ‘_\ gl 19 | WASHER FOR M16. 20 M.s 10.6 Kg/1000 Pes -
ﬁ J/_@ . — 18 | HEX BOLT M16x65mm LONG WITH NUT. 10 | E7182 T84 | 160 Ke/1000 Pes. 2
i S i S A B —_— = ——— ‘ a — — 0 17 | EMBEDDED BASE PLATE 750x150x20 THK. | 1 |ASTM A-283 Gr.C | 157 Kg/m’ 18
| | | (1] 16 | 3/4"s RUNGS 482 LONG 5 ASTM A-36 2.24 Kg/m 5
8 } } / | g 15 | ANGLE 50x50x6mm THK. 6m ASTM A-36 4.46 Kg/m 27
| I I ‘ ° S 14 | FLAT BAR 50x6mm THK. 495mm LONG. 2 HR—235 2.36 Kg/m 2
| | I ~ 2 \ 13 | REINFORCING PAD 300x100x8mm THK. 4 SA 516 Gr.70 62.8 Ko/’ 8
} } } 12 | CLEAT PLATE 10mm THK. (AS SHOWN) 4 SA 516 Gr.70 78.5 Kg/m? 13
R — \® | | @\ 1 @—/ — 2 ‘ KNEE BAR e, 11 | PLATE 150x50x10mm THK. 2 SA 516 Gr.70 78.5 Kg/m? 1
] } } } i } SOxE THK 10 | KNEE BAR 50X6 THK. 7m HR—235 2.36 Kg/m 17
| ‘ S J‘ ,,,,,, | I /\ VIEW-E s 9 | TOE BAR 100x6 THK. 7m HR—235 471 Kg/m 33
| | | = = ‘ ( MIEWTL ® 8 | HANDRAIL PIPE 1%4” SCH.40 7m | SA 106 GR. B 405 Kg/m 28
O A D I L ) ! \ \ e
. I m /‘\ | ‘ | | - <= N 7 | POST ANGLE 50x50x6mm THK. 1166mm LONG. | g ASTM A-36 4.46 Kg/m 47
- e
ol T—— —1l s o
OO L O e e * 6 :
e al ~ 5 27
@ GRATING FOR PLATFORM (AS SHOWN). _ 2
i i A - T ﬁ****} 1 | } \ J } - - 4 | 32x5 THK (30x100 PITCH) WITH CLAMPS ! ASTM A= 36 4554 Kg/m 29
5
| [ | B e = ~ 3 29
\ \ ] \ | ‘
) | | | j ‘ | 2 | ANGLE 80x80xBmm THK. 7m ASTM A-36 7.32 Kg/m 51
" } } im 1 @_/ A 9 100x6 THK. 5/ TP 1| UPN—160 om | ASTM A-36 18.80 Kg/m 169
S TOE BAR
I ‘ @X 1 \ | 10046 THK- ITEM DESCRIPTION arv.| MATERAL |WTZUNIT TOTAL(KG)
\ @\ \ \ | @\/ ‘ : TOTAL WT.(KG)| 545
- | IS IENON — | |
| | | [ — o
R \ @\ w \ | i ML) T g i}
g | ‘ g S =EEEE e
IS A i f S 9
| i f f
S T e gt I = f —
@D o NG NG I e |
(=]
250 380 478 97 545 355 175 ®
TYP 5
2280 ‘
PLAN VIEW
STRUCTURE FRAMING LAYOUT, POST ANGLE AND CLEAT POSITION HANDRAIL DETAIL VIEW—F
— | |
. =200 50 190 95
25 35, 35,
‘ 210 ) ‘ nina \' - ‘ 148 NOTE:
T
% ‘ 3 ‘ 100 48 1. ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN mm UNLESS OTHERWISE STATED.
_ T 50 _ 50
50 50 ol o 18 o i
R g |—H{-—2 <
| g & e 17 |
‘ _ (0 & o 2 |
‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ GRATING b o 2 9 ‘
\ T
T T J 1 __—_____—_— = HANDRA\L PIPE
- 78x18 SLOT DRILL HOLE 918 ,777,497
o ‘ 1% SCH.40 @@ o ‘ FOR BOLT M16x65 LG. FOR BOLT M16 ‘ o
h ] DRILL HOLE 814 3 !
B FOR BOLT M12 r %
o Ll _ _
? Ej _ %l ITEM=11 ITEM=20 ITEM=21
i R —— ‘ tH 3 ‘ SCALE 1:4 SCALE 1:4 SCALE 1:4 ‘
o A ° DRILL HOLE #18
© FOR BOLT M16
L 2 o CLEAT 10 THK.
| ‘ | _ |
/ b 8
= —
POST ANGLE
‘ 50x50x6 THK. ‘ [ ‘
SLOP_TANK | %
50x50x6 THK. 9
s, -
SADDLE TYPE CLAMP & 1/4” SELF S
TAPPING HEX HEADED SCREW WITH
‘ AA L A AL ‘ LOCK WASHER ON EACH 600mm PITCH ‘
(GRATING BEARING BAR TO BE NOTCHED
LOCALLY TQO MAINTAIN TOP QF GRATING
FLUSH WITH THE GRATING CLAMPS)
‘ ‘ @6 HOLE ON TOE ANGLE ‘
TO SUIT GRATING OPENING
TYP. GRATING CLAMP
DETAIL—-C DETAIL—=D ITEM—=12
SCALE 1:4 ‘ SCALE 1:4 ‘ FIXING DETAIL SCALE 1:4
1130
1130
160 _, 230 270 ) 270 200 —
‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ 380 ) 500 ) 250 ‘
| | | | | |
b i /:X\’B‘ DN 7& ‘ ‘ T BN [ )\ DN /:: ‘
°
& s B— % 3
3
% s 7 — \ \ ——
S
‘ o & ) < ‘ . ‘ s ~ o | o5-10-2018 | ISSUED_FOR TENDER [za [wa | o
} a REV. | DATE | DESCRIPTION OF REVISION [PREP’D [cHECK | APPD.
7= 4 A 7y / ‘ ! ' ‘ jm—
| | | w w (%) ATTOCK PETROLEUM LIMITED
=
160 ‘ 230 ‘ 270 ‘ 270 ‘ 200 380 | 500 ‘ 250
1130 1 1130 PROJECT:- EXPANSION OF BULK OIL STORAGE
‘ ‘ ‘ TERMINAL AT MACHIKEY
TEM—3 TEM—4 TEM—=5 [TEM—6 TITLE:- FABRICATION DETAILS OF SLOP TANK
SCALE 1:10 SCALE 1:10 SCALE 1:10 SCALE 1:10
| | | (Sheet 5 of 5)




(SCALE = 1 : 20)

M22 ANCHOR BOLT

25
® o
ol EMBEDDED _PLATE
“E 300x1500x16 THK.
GROUT 25 THK.
@ | | NON—SHRINKAGE
| | 7 4 2
- [ =1 8 Y RCG_PEDESTAL
2 —
3
a 4
150 +5 2685 2685 150 8 8 T
il 4
‘ 5 1 10S. ¥ — #3@150¢/c § T ar
COLUMN COLUMN 0 COLUMN 2 S® )
300x300 300x300 T ! 300x300
s - - 5 - L
o 4 T 0Ol 148 R
o PR
2 é 920 MS. RUNGS
" @ 300 c/c by o
t #3@150c/c o~
1 S Ble
¥ | T < © 9|~
— T i 2
| \ DETAIL—A
| — 74H7777777777‘77777777777777 (SCALE = 1 : 10)
T BITUMEN COATING 25 M22 ANCHOR BOLT
i (SEE NOTE-9 230 WIDE PVC e
‘ < v(@?) STOPPER g% NON—SHRINKAGE
A Xos A ETALC 3 GROUT 25 THK.
~ ‘ . 3 p ° CONSTRUCTION
- {E SE\‘SEEE -— N\ S JOINT (TYP.)
‘ %3) o @ @ [ ® . .. = [ f 4
3 P o 24-45
B: — D) ‘ - M= 2 RCC PEDESTAL
] =k == T+ ] oql | D 1D i i I
75—~ |==300-={ 200 |— -300~ [—75 5 ! .
| g { } w
[ E _ |
ERN b = - e < T " 4
g o eE | | e AFANWER o — & : setee = SR g T . gl
i | d il & & / B
— 1585 i |
m ‘ g AT CC A g
! 1585 22 #30250¢/c LR
M (TOP & BOTT)
‘ <ol e
= == ] 200 3100 200
| |
! yssnsocc N 50 3500 500 DETAIL—B
e (ToP & B0TT) S ‘ (SCALE = 1 : 10)
‘ 8 w» 73 4100 7
o ; |
| ot \ | SECTION
1000 - ‘ (SCALE = 1 : ,,J\r_
‘ ‘ 243 —
SLOPE ‘ ‘ 230_WIDE PVC WATER #3@150c/c ol2
‘ STOPPER (TYP.) (EACH FACE) o\%
‘ * ‘ gL ‘ r—i #3@200C/C CONSTRUCTION =
1 = JOINT (IYP) al
E l J‘ L IS ! 3 500x500 _, 300 =~
+ L -——— - ? [ ¥ § L ‘ 2 sump PiT | b ) |
! 8 | “ %L 28
- - a 0
0 T s 4 S CC 48T T . q j P 3 - !
SIS T 4 N M22 ANCHOR BOLT
CoLUMN T ) T 3 A Wi pousLE TS
300x300 COLUMN 0 B COLUMN 2} & WASHER ASSEMBLY.
300x300 300x300 G (ASTM A-307)
P AN | SECTION E-E
(SCALE = 1 : 20) (SCALE = 1 : 10) 0 MS. ANCHOR PLATE
#30250c /¢ 75 x 75 x 12 THK.
(TOP & BOTTOM) 7 NUT WELDED TO
A A 5 0 200 c/c 2 ANCHOR PLATE AND
300 BOLT AT THREE POINTS
@ ¢ ; ; 300 (FIELD WELDING)
T T #6@4N0S
1835 ‘ ‘ 1835 3 TYP. DETAIL FOR ANCHOR BOLT (M22)
200 1555 ! ] 1585 SECTION C=C (SCALE= 1+ )
100— | 3@ 200 C/C : 20)
i
o
| 3 #3@200¢/c
‘ M
LEGENDS: —
2 % NGL FGL. = FINISH GROUND LEVEL
" I B ELV. = ELEVATION
10s. v Crrn P IR COP. = CENTER OF PIPE
4
b .
M! ﬁ 1YP. SECTION _OF WN?IED%ENS\ONS ARE IN UNLESS OTHERWISE STATED
. mm. )
E} ‘D m PEDESTAL COLUMN P1 2. ALL LEVELS AND COORDINATES ARE IN METERS, WHERE AS LEVELS SHOWN
| | — . IN BRACKETS ARE IN FEET.
(SCALE= 12 10) 3. USE ORDINARY PORTLAND CEMENT FOR ALL CONCRETE WORKS.
3 4. ALL STEEL SHOWN IN THIS DRAW\FG IS DEFORMED BAR) HAVING A MINIMUM
- _R ST YIELD STRENGTH OF 60,000 PSI (AS PER ASTM A-615
SEE |PETAILI-A SEE] DETAIL-B o% 5. LAPS IN REINFORCING STEEL SHALL BE STAGGERED & LAP LENGTH SHALL BE
2 A REF. VESSEL CENTER LINE A 9|= 80 TIMES THE DIAMETER OF REINFORCEMENT USED (AS PER ACI CODE OF PRACTICE).
S| BITUMEN COATING | ! ) 2 6. CONCRETE SHALL DEVELOP 28 DAYS WORKS CUBICAL COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH
= OF 3000 P.S..
SEE NOTE=9 %R i . . ‘ 1060 ole 7. PROVIDE CLEAR CONCRETE COVER AS UNDER:—
™r) — | 500 80| 2= (a) R.C.C. FOOTINGS = 75 TO THE MAIN REINFORCEMENT.
! ‘ | | ‘ (b) R.C.C. COLUMNS & BEAMS = 40 TO THE MAIN REINFORCEMENT.
T I 8. BOTTOM OF EXCAVATION SHALL BE PERFECTLY HORIZONTAL AND FIRMLY
_CONSTRUCTION Fe——r—- BB © & S COMPACTED WITH MECHANICAL ROLLER TO ACHIEVE 95% MMPD.
JOINT (TYP.) — e _ °’ Al ol o 9. ALL CONCRETE UP TO FGL SHOULD BE COATED WITH 1200 MICRON THICK 10/20 GRADE
1 e e SRS BITUMEN AFTER Ol COAT OF PRIMER OR ANY APPROVED EQUIALENT FROM APPROVED VENDOR/SUPPLIER.
SLIfING] Fofeo —#4 (TYP.)
| IsAdpLE| I IsADpLE| (EACH FACE) iEﬁ if\ﬁ%@w 4
— T ‘ ‘ '
LAP Sl 300 ! {» % ‘ #4@150c/c (TYP. ‘ FOR M22 BOLTS DETAIL—=C
(Tvp.) ‘ " F‘ D) ‘ — L L i d VERT. BARS 1 1060
| ‘ | E— ‘ |
f f
8 | | | |
e | L | HE \ ]
e i — i — TR i _ I 7 2 05-10-2018 |SSUED FOR TENDER i) WA A
" 4t SR - —_————e—t REV. DATE DESCRIPTION OF REVISION PREP'D | CHECK APP'D.
. : ®
$30150¢/c 24-45
RING. @
#30250¢/¢ SECTION D=D
(ToP & 80TT) (SCALE = 1 10)
200 5370 PROJECT:- EXPANSION OF BULK OIL STORAGE
300 5770 TERMINAL AT MACHIKEY
s 6370 79
SECTION A=A TITLE:- CONSTRUCTION DETAILS OF SLOP TANK PIT




2 5 4 5 0 / 3 9 10 1 12 | 13 14 15 10

@
Do @ ® ‘ Joon

%VIEW "2"
i i 1 T ) T T i ; 10 ; L T |
— — —— = e
5370 65 I -
| 895 895 895 895 895 895 g . B
g ®
W EDGE QF ROOF 1 1 %) 1 | | ] IPE 140 (TYP) -
of Q H . rn . . m___ L B S O B B I O A A
Ie} Qf;ﬂﬁ iiiii . %‘ ************** 4 0 | - — 6
N oL s J 1 _ — L ul — — | L I \."par (® )@ o/ 600
o T 1 L Fj : L I BOLTS M8 WITH NUT& WAEHER
% : “ T “ é pel “ \i T:‘ \ ON BOTH SIDES
a TRUSS BEAM | e
8 7 i‘ IPE 140 (TYP) !\ @\‘ @‘ X g
§ & | . ‘}k@ | } | e -0 -® o=
f I I I
| | M y \\ \! T—®
1| AN ) |1 lv T O | I T | I i g g g
- — ——— £ £ £
i | | M \1 | : g g
o 2 Hi=O) | Bracne (@) i O | \\ O k @ \D
3 © ' | ~ |l I | | ‘ Y L.OF.+450
| = _
i ! M = ” ‘! ‘ ‘ [ ] 288‘57F.FL. +150 K 1 - s )
B E—— | R __LaOxipx3 THK. gt A== E N S N | X 5370
I =
e P B = . 4 S | | @ VIEW-1 @)
I o “ all o a| CL‘ |
. Q > }‘ < > ‘ > o |
I —\ - = - &l 5
g | |l : \/“ \-’“ w \/“ v‘ — ‘ ‘
2 il 2|l 2l = 2| 2 il
= z | Z|| = = | z| = | 250 250,
\ = = 250
= 5 !\ %M L 5 “ %! =0 @ L]
I ©x 1 ! - - v . | el ‘ = 1 1L i 1 ! . il T ‘7“ 1 ]
:_377777777777 777777777“777777777777777<77>77 I - ‘ ‘ N —] - E— (-] L " S——— - E— o [ I————— E——— - S — /4‘};\17\ —
! ! | L 50x50 (TYP) | ! - ‘ -+ é = T
o
— u H ‘} h H } } 0 L "D5" e @
1o} | | 0|
& w - \@ “ “ “ ” | | C J — ni N EEEEEEE G
8 ¥ \‘ “ “ ‘\ ‘ ‘ H o - — ‘02 B— o - — T I | T
: | | | w | ' e 5 e
L [ ‘ ‘ [ | BOLTS M8 WITH NUT& WABHER
S - ‘ i L o— 14— ON BOTH SIDES
o —  — f — —— —— i E—— T
QA I [ ] 1 1 H —
L

ROOF PLAN

2500

CORRUGATED SHEET TO BE FIXED
TO PURLINS USING, M10 J—BOLTS WITH NORMAL [@
2

. W 805 WASHER.CUP WASHER & NUTS (ALL GALVANISED)
825 \:/( i ¥
‘nDN,
AN / 2 825 250

m
lww)
[}
m
&
i
A
[
S
™
=
=
=
=
3399
HEB 100 (TYP) @

HEB 100 (TYP)
HEB 100 (TYP)

Y 1.0.F.+450
g Lo VFFL= +150 L] SN
S 2685 2685
5] E 5370
. . 0 VIEW-2 @)
“ ) IPE 140 (TYP) R — [ “
H NN !
/\ "D3" . - @ c/c 600 i
BOLTS M8 WITH NUT& WA ;FER
9 ON BOTH SIDES ‘
o g <_G> @_. i g - Q 05-10-2018 ISSUED FOR TENDER ZA' TR \JA'
° 2 lE h RE: PETROCHEMICAL ENGINEERING CONSULTANTS
@ ‘ @ C-2, CK NO. 17, GULSHAN—E—IQBAL, NEAR NATIONAL STADIUM, KARACHI—75300. PAKISTAN.)
i TEL. +92 21) 34827780, 34961088, FAX: +92 21 34961089, E-Mail: contact@pcec.com.pk web site: www.pcec.com.pk|
CLIENT
D1 T @ ATTOCK PETROLEUM LIMITED
S S PROVECT EXPANSION OF BULK OIL STORAGE
3300 TERMINAL AT MACHIKEY
A ELEVATION B me STRUCTURE LAYOUT & ELEVTION
E— FOR SLOP TANK SHED (Sheet 1 of 2)
\ 2 3 \ 4 \ 5 6 7 I O O O A 10 1 12 13 \ 14 ! 15 ! 16




1 2 5 4 5 / 8 9 10 11 12 13 | 14 | 15 16
TENTATIVE ~ WEIGHT CALCULATION
24 |CORRUGATED FACE SHEET 20SWG POWER COATED _ SHEET 8.08 Kg/m2| 147
23 |CORRUGATED TOP SHEETS 20SWG POWER COATED _ SHEET 8.08 Kg/m2 | 180
22 | 1 BOLT MTD WTH NUT, WASHER, CUP WASHER| ;o[ A 193 Gr. B7 B B
(ALL GALVANIZED) A 194 2H
\‘\/ 21 | GUIDE L=25x25x4THK. 50 LONG 2.2m| ASTM A—36 | 1.45 Kq/m 19
20 | DELETED _ -
i ~HES=100 19 | DELETED - -
D\ 4 X 18 | DELETED , -
S1 : S1 17 | DELETED - -
t ‘ 16 | DELETED - ,
@\ ‘ /@ 15 | DELETED _
‘ 14 | BOLTS M8x40 WITH HEX. NUT & 2 WASHER | 48/S AA W19934 G2rH B7 - -
‘ 13 | BOLTS M10x40 WITH HEX. NUT & 2 WASHER| 20/S /27%3 G{H B7 - -
! l ! ‘ 12 | COLUMN BASE PLATE 300x300x20 THK. 6 | A—283 Gr.C |157.0 Kg/m?| 84
\ \ 11| COLUMN GUSSET PLATE 10 THK. 36 | A—283 Gr.C | 78.5 Kg/m2 35
10 | COLUMN TOP PLATE 100x100x10 THK. 6 | A—283 Gr.C | 78.5 Kg/m?” 6
DETAIL-D1 9 | GUIDE L=25x25x4THK. 100MM LONG 4 | ASTM A=36 | 1.45 Kg/m 1
AF 8 | RUNNER CHENNEL UPN=80 (ALL AROUND) | 36m| ASTM A—36 | 8.64 Kg/m 311
S } / N r 200 7 | ROOF BRACING L50x50x3THK. 3800 LONG | 7 | ASTM A—36 | 2.35 Kg/m 63
= & o & %E%‘;i % 1 I | ) ~TAP ADJUSTES 6 | PURLIN UPN=80, 5870 LONG 5 | ASTM A—36 | 8.64 Kg/m 254
‘ ‘ I I P @\ AT SITE 5 | DELETED
! ‘ \ | | HOLE 912 FOR | 5 4 | TIE BEAM IPE 140, 3300 LONG 6 | ASTM A-36 | 12.9 Kg/m 255
ol o ] ‘ 7. HEB=100 L‘_@ W10 BOLT I (TP % 3 | TRUSS BEAM IPE 140, 2685 LONG 8 | ASTM A-36 | 12.9 Kg/m 277
] 1 F e @—\ ! I ! ‘ 2 | COLUMN HEB=100,3318 LONG 3 | ASTM A—36|20.4 Kg/m | 203
a1 A N b ‘ﬁ T [ 1 | COLUMN HEB=100,3605 LONG 3 | ASTM A-36 | 20.4 Kg/m 220
@—’ ‘ ~—@ é" e [ N | | 1 ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY| MATERIAL uniTwr,  [TOTALWT.
| mpmﬁ@ Gsden )b G TYPICAL DETAIL OF
O I
~ / | ( | [HEB=100 | i‘ | J - BOLT
HOLE FOR BOLT /|40 220 40 / / <:> L Lo 7
300 - J
SECTION S1-S1 DETAIL-D2 DETAIL-D3
N T
Tr ol ﬂf T ON
I S5 ‘ Waae | oqe(TYP) 20 ﬁw
O <) ‘ ] |
: £ I \ E— ‘ —
_ W%jilj 77777 I I3 T | 7
[ R AN B HEB=160 ) "
\ “ | ﬁb
I\NHOLE ¢12 FOR I !
‘ M10 BOLT TPy g7
F | ! L‘ F/ é S2 "m 8 ‘j 8
. S5 b ﬂ L
1o —L_ i =
-4 | ®
DETAIL-D4 SECTION S5-S5 DETAIL-D5 SECTION S2-S2 DETAIL-D6
4 —jf 4 100 0 | 05-10-2018 ISSUED FOR TENDER ZA R A
~— — 83 100 ‘—® 84 73 REV. DATE DESCRIPTION OF REVISION PREP'D CHECK APP'D.
B
R 5 . . PETROCHEMICAL ENGINEERING CONSULTANTS
i ¥ Q0K NO. 17, GULSHAN—E—IQBAL, NEAR NATIONAL STADIUM, KARACHI=75300. PAKISTAN.
@ TEL +92 (21 34827780, 34961088, FAX: +92 21 34961089, E-Mail: contact@pcec.com.pk web site: www.pcec.com.pk
@,, @ mrm = LIENT
= 5<(1) N 3 (*2) ATTOCK PETROLEUM LIMITED
o< (TYP) C I [og<rve) o i =
o S3 JL I <@ PROJECT :
S4 L] 10 90 EXPANSION OF BULK OIL STORAGE
TERMINAL AT MACHIKEY
DETAIL-D7 SECTION S3-S3 DETAIL-D8 SECTION S4-S4 ITEM-11 e STRUCTURE LAYOUT & ELEVTION
FOR SLOP TANK SHED (Sheet 2 of 2)
1 2 3 5 7 ‘ N N D N I 10 11 12 ! 13 ! 14 ! 15 ! 16













